PHILIPPINE
PORTS

PMO MISAMIS ORIENTAL/ CAGAYAN DE ORO AUTHORITY
PHILIPPINE PORTS AUTHORITY
PMO Admin Bldg. 2, Gate 5, Agora Road, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City

PORT ADVISORY/BULLETIN/ANNOUCEMENT
PSD PABA No. 002 — 2023

DATE: 1 March 2023 No. of pages including this page:
Two (2) pagels

TO: Cargo Handling Operator; Shipping Emails: (None)
Line Companies and Agents;
Ancillary Service Providers; & All
Others Concerned

: o PSD Email:moc_psd@ppa.com.ph
FROM: The Port Services Division OPM Email: moc_opm@ppa.com.ph

Manager PMO Fax: (088) 856-4667

Cc:

SUBJECT: ADVISE OF CEASED OPERATIONS FROM EXECORP PHILIPPINES BUSINESS
CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

ATTENTION: if you have received this communication with missing, incomplete, garbled or unreadable pages, please notify us at once
through Tel (088) 856-1264; Fax: (088) 856-4667; email address: ppapmocdo@ppa.com.ph or moc_psd@ppa.com.ph

MESSAGE:

Disseminated herewith is the email dated 28 February 2023 from Mr. Allan B. Salvante, Vice
President of Execorp Philippines Business Consulting Group, Inc., (EPBCGI) addressed to the PPA
General Manager, Atty. Jay Daniel R. Santiago, informing that the said company has temporary
ceased its operations at all ports in the Philippines effective 22 February 2023.

Please be informed that any port user and/or former clients of EPBCGI, particularly Ben Lines
Agencies Phils., Inc., using the vehicle sticker and pass of the same after the date of effectivity are
considered illegal and/or unauthorized.

Furthermore, please be advised that CAWDJ Transport Corp. has no authority to use the Transport

Accreditation, Permit and Pass for Ports (TAPPP) of EPBCGI. EPBCGI clarifies that it assumes no
responsibility or liability for any transaction and/or representation made therein.

For information and guidance.

RUBYfMARIA O.4UMAPON

(Note: This communication has also digitally scanned and transmitted to your official email addresses. Please be advise this
Office of any changes in said addresses, or of alternative addresses.

Email Addresses of port users and stakeholders




From: "SALVANTE, Allan B” <absalvante@execorpphilippines.com:

Date: Tuesday, February 28, 2023 at 2:05 PM

To: Office of the General Manager <ogm@ppa.com.ph>

Cc: "Catherine R. Esto” <cresto@ppa.com.ph> "Aurora A. Mendoza™ <aamendoza@ppa.com_ph>, "Marieta G. Odicta” <mgodicta@ppa.com.ph>, "Albert
Francis T. Goles" <aftgoles@ppa.com.ph>, "Joselito Q. Sinocruz” <josinocruz@ppa.com.ph>, “Eligio P. Fortajada” <epfortajada@ppa.com.ph>, "Elvis R.
Medalla" <ermedalla@ppa.com_ph>, Elizalde M Ulson <emulson@ppa.com_ph>, "Ma. Magnolia 5. Requejo” <mmsrequejo@ppa.com.ph>, "Oliver 5.
Rodulfo, Ir." <osrodulfojr@ppa.com_ph>, "Rodel G. Lagmay” <rglagmay@ppa.com.ph>, "Allan M. Rojo” <amrojo@ppa.com.ph>, "Bernard C. Calledo”
<bccalledo@ppa.com.ph>, "Sarah R. Mijares" <srmijares@ppa.com.ph>, "Marlou T. Bachoco" <mtbachoco@ppa.com.ph>, "Manuel A. Boholano"
<maboholano@ppa.com_ph>, "Salvador L. Delina” <sldelina@ppa.com_ph>, "Subanrio I. Lim" <silim@ppa.com.ph>, Froilan Caturla
<fucaturla@ppa.com.ph>, Mildred Padilla <mjpadilla@ ppa.com.ph>, "Isidro V. Butaslac, IJr." <ivbutaslacjr@ppa.com._ph=, "Cesar M. Dataya"
<cmdataya@ppa.com.ph>, "Analee G. Aguila” <agaguila@ppa.com.ph>, "Arcidi 5. Jumaani" <asjumaani@ppa.com.ph>, "Rigel L. Caabay"
<rlcaabay@ppa.com.ph> "M_A. Hiyasmin H. Delos Santos” <mhhdelossantos@ ppa.com.ph>, "Genaro P. Mancio, Ir." <gpmanciojr@ppa.com._ph>,
"Medardo |. Sosobrado” <misosobrado@ppa.com.ph>, "philippines.ops@benlineagencies.com” <philippines.ops@benlineagencies.com:>,
"terence_uytingban@benline.com.ph” <terence uytingban@benline com_ph>, “jay. mendoza@benline.com.ph" <jay mendoza@benline.com._ph=,
"avelino tendero@benline.com.ph” <avelino tendero@benline.com.ph=, Julie REGALADO <julie regalado@benline com.ph>, Shaira CAIEPE
<shaira.cajepe@benline.com.ph>, Gedalyn ENTING <gedalyn_enting@benline.com.ph>, Aric Ocampo <ocampo.arism@gmail comz>,
"mark_sumulong@execorpphilippines. com™ <mark sumulong@execorpphilippines.com>, PMO-NCR South <pmoncrsouth@ppa.com_ph>,
"jcjainnie@gmail.com™ <jcjainnie@gmail.com>, "Loriejean 0. Mejala” <lomejala@ppa.com.ph>, "rtumulakl @gmail.com” <rtumulakl@gmail.com:,
"mayflorletada@yahoo.com”™ <mayflorletada@yahoo.com>, "happyferrer3@yahoo.com.can” <happyferrer3@yahoo.com_can>, "Cielito M. Cabarco™
<cmcabarco@ppa.com.ph, ilacambrocio <ilaoambrocio@gmail.com>, Nhielfred Cahiles <nscahiles@ppa.com.ph>, "mkalberto. 24@gmail.com.can.can”
<mkalberto.24@gmail.com.can.can>, "princess_pingol0523@gmail.com™ <princess_pingol0523@gmail.com>, "panganiban-ppa@yahoo.com.can”
<panganiban-ppa@yahoo.com._can>, "soledadjoan10@gmail com” <soledadjoanl0@gmail com>, "sherilynsenson@gmail com”
<sherilynsenson@gmail.com>, "Amapola T. Royo™ <atroyo@ ppa.com.ph>, "Gina P. Dimanarig" <gpdimanarig@ppa.com.ph>, "Karlo F. Madrilejo™
<kfmadrilejo@ ppa.com.ph>, "lomar M. Villanueva™ <jmvillanueva@ppa.com.ph>, Lo <jllopez@ppa.com.ph>, "wadelavega@ppa.com.ph”
<wadelavega@ppa.com.ph>, "sheila.monge” <sheila.monge@yahoo.com.ph>, "Randy B. Gonzales” <rbgonzales@ppa.com.ph>, "Bernadeth C. Flores"
<bcflores@ppa.com.ph> "Bernadeth C. Flores" <bcflores@ppa.com_ph>

Subject: Advice of Ceased Operation

JAY DANIEL R. SANTIAGO

General Manager

Philippine Port Authority

PPA Corporate Bldg. Bonifacio Drive,

South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 1018, Philippines

Dear GM Santiago

We are EXECORP PHILIPPINES BUSINESS CONSULTING GROUP, INC 2 busness management consukancy and transport company duby
Icensed by the Security and Exchange CommEsions. We are Transport Company thats provides ease of use wheren you @n frack and aralyze key
performance indicators of each unit such as passenger volume from pick up and stops, b@te 3 unit, measure number of trips per route, & driver
effidency.

EXECORP PHILIPPINES BUSINESS CONSULTING GROUP, INC & 3 grantee of Transport Accrediztion, Permit, and Pass for Ports (TAPPP)
under Accrediztion No. EPBC-AT-112022-000697 vaid from December 07, 2022 to December 07, 2025.

Mow therefore, plase be advice the EXECORP PHILIPPINES BUSINESS CONSULTING GROUP, INC are now temporary ceased its
operation in al ports in the Philppines effective February 22, 2023 any port user, vehicle sticker and pass used by our former clent BEM LINE AGEMCIES
PHILS. IMC after the above-mentioned date are considered ilegal and or an authorzed.

Furthermore, CAWDJ Transport Corp. has no Authority to use EXECORP PHILIPPINES BUSINESS CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
Transport Accreditation, Permit, and Pass for Ports (TAPPP) Thus, any fransaction, and representations made we assume no responsbiity or liabiliy.

Thank you very much.

‘fours Truly,

ALLAN B. SALVANTE
Vice President for President

EXECORP PHILIPPINES BUSINESS CONSULTING GROUF, INC.
2ND FLOOR GEMS BUILDING
L. SEN. LORENZO SUMULONG CIRCLE

M (63)917 988 8807
E: absalvante@execorpphilippines. com
W hitps:/lexecorpphilippines. com



